
R.C.A. Girl’s PG College Mathura 

Academic Calendar (as per the events held) 2018-19 

 
Dates Days Event/Activity  

16-07-2018 Monday  Job Fair for graduating students   

17-07-2018 Tuesday  Orientation for First Year Students   

24-07-2018 Tuesday A talk on ‘How to Achieve Your Aim’ Dr. Ashwin 

Singh  

08-08-2018 to  

15-08-2018 

Wednesday to 

Wednesday   

Campaign for Environment Conservation  

09-08-2018 Thursday  Programme ‘Sapno Ki Udaan’ 

13-08-2018 Monday  Parent Teacher Association Meeting  

13-08-2018 to 

14-08-2018 

Monday to 

Tuesday  

Tree Plantation Programme  

15-08-2018 Wednesday Independence Day Celebrations Oath Ceremony for 

Tree Plantation  

18-08-2018 Saturday  Exhibition Cum Sale of Rakhi by Kalyanam Karoti 

Sansthan Mathura  

05-09-2018 Wednesday Teachers Day Celebration 

07-09-2018 Friday  Mentor-Mentee Meeting  

11-09-2019 Tuesday Women Voter Awareness Campaign  

12-09-2018 Wednesday Career Awareness Programme in ‘Company 

Secretary’ 

13-09-2018 Thursday ‘Kavya Paath’ Competition  

13-09-2018 Thursday Lecture on ;Skill Development’ 

14-09-2018 Friday  Hindi Divas Celebration  

15-09-2018 to 

02-10-2018 

Saturday to 

Tuesday 

‘Swacchata Pakhwara’ 

18-09-2018 Tuesday Guest Lecture on ‘Fundamentals of Statistics’  

20-09-2018 Thursday A Talk on ‘Health Risks of Smoking Tabacco’ 

24-09-2018 to 

11-10-2018 

Monday to 

Thursday 

Talent Hunt Competitions  

13-10-2018 Saturday A Guest Lecture on ‘Apne Doctor Swyam Bane’ 

14-10-2018 Sunday One Day NSS Camp related to Cleanliness  

23-10-2018 Tuesday A Guest Lecture on ‘Disaster Management and 

Cleanliness Campaign’ by Brahmakumaris Org.  

24-10-2018 Wednesday Essay Writing and Slogan Competition on 

‘Bhrashtachar Mitaao Desh Bachaao’ 

29-10-2018 to 

02-11-2018 

Monday to 

Friday  

Five Days Workshops on Poshaak Making, 

Chocolate & Candle Making, Digital Literacy, 

Jwellary & Bandanwar and Clay Craft   

31-10-2018 Wednesday Debate on ‘EVM vs Ballot Paper, 

03-11-2018 Saturday Exhibition Cum Sale (Material Prepared by 

Students during training in Five Days Workshops)  

04-11-2018 Sunday One Day NSS Camp for Voter Awareness Rally 

 



17-11-2018 Saturday Workshop for Faculty on ‘Digital Awareness and 

E-Banking’  

26-11-2018 Monday A Special Lecture on ‘Traffic Rules’  

26-11-2018 Friday Constitution Day Celebrations  

30-11-2018 Friday Tree Plantation near Yamuna by Rangers unit of the 

College  

03-12-2018 to 

28-02-2019 

Monday to 

Thursday 

Beginning of three months vocational courses in 

self employed Tailor, Beauty Culture and Computer 

Basics with Tally & GST    

13-12-2018 Thursday Group discussion on ‘Mrityudand’ 

03-12-2018 to 

20-12-2018 

Monday to 

Thursday 

Clay Craft Workshop  

03-01-2019 to 

05-01-2019 

Thursday to 

Saturday 

Annual Sports Competitions  

08-01-2019 Tuesday Poster Making Competition  

09-01-2019 Wednesday Conference on ‘Financial Inclusion’ by SEBI and 

NSE   

11-01-2019 Friday Workshop on ‘Save Fuel’ 

12-01-2019 Saturday Training for Emergency First Responder 

13-01-2019 Sunday One Day NSS Camp Slogan & Poem Recitation 

Competition   

13-01-2019 Sunday Rally for Voter Awareness   

16-01-2019 Wednesday Programme on ‘Youth Parliament’ 

25-01-2019 Friday Group discussion on ‘Interference of Government 

in Autonomy of Reserve Bank’ 

26-01-2019 Saturday Republic Day Celebrations 

26-01-2019 to 

01-02-2019 

Saturday to 

Friday 

Seven Day Special NSS Camp 

29-01-2019 Tuesday Talk on ‘Tax Planning’ for Faculty   

01-02-2019 Friday Intercollegiate Literacy, Music and Poster 

Competitions   

02-02-2019 Saturday One Day NSS Camp- Tree Plantation  

06-02-2019 Wednesday Career Counseling for Civil Services under ‘Know 

Your Power’ by Amar Ujala   

07-02-2019 to 

15-02-2019 

Thursday to 

Friday  

Pre-university Examinations 

09-02-2019 Saturday Basant Panchami Celebrations  

16-02-2019 Saturday Shraddhanjali to Shahids (Martyrs) of Pulwama 

Attack on 14
th

 February 2019 

21-02-2019 to 

23-02-2019 

Thursday to 

Saturday 

Three days Rangers Camp 

22-02-2019 Friday Parent Teacher Association Meeting  

25-02-2019 Monday  Annual Cultural Function, Award Ceremony for 

best teacher, student and support staff and Blessing 

Ceremony for final year students.   

 


